1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
High Power Thin Film Chip Resistors NTRH Series
• IMPROVED POWER RATING (HIGHER THAN NTR SERIES)
• PRECISE TOLERANCE AND TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
• EIA STANDARD CASE SIZES (0402 ~ 2512)
• LOW NOISE, THIN FILM (NiCr) CONSTRUCTION
• REFLOW SOLDERABLE (Pb FREE TERMINATION FINISH)

260°C ±5°C for 10 ±1 seconds
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NTRH  10  B  1003  C  TR  F
                                                  RoHS compliant
                                            Tape & Reel Packaging
                                       Temperature Coefficient Code:
                                       X = ±2ppm, O = ±3ppm, S = ±5ppm, B = ±10ppm, N = ±15ppm, C = ±25ppm, D = ±50ppm
 	                 Resistance Code: First 3 digits are significant figures (both E-24
                                                             and E-96 values), 4th digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                             indicates a decimal point.
                         Tolerance Code: T = ± 0.01%, A = ± 0.05%, B = ± 0.1%, C = ± 0.25%, D = ± 0.5%, F = ± 1%
                     Power Rating Code
            Series
High Power Thin Film Chip Resistors NTRH Series
Type EIA
Size
Power Rating
at 70°C
Max.*1
Working
Voltage
Max.*2
Overload
Voltage
Resistance
Tolerance
(Code)
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Resistance
Range
(Ω)
Reistance
Values
NTRH15 1210 1/3 (0.333)W 200V 400V
±0.01% (T), ±0.05% (A), ±0.1% (B) ±2 (X), ±3 (O) 24.9 ~ 49.9KΩ
E24 &
E-96
±0.01% (T), ±0.05% (A), ±0.1% (B),
±0.25 (C), ±0.5 (D), ±1% (F)
±5 (S) 24.9 ~ 49.9KΩ
±0.01% (T) ±10 (B)
±15 (N)
±25 (C)
±50 (D)
24.9 ~ 499KΩ
±0.05% (A), ±0.1% (B),
±0.25 (C), ±0.5 (D), ±1% (F)
4.7 ~ 1MΩ
NTRH20 2010 1/3 (0.333)W 200V 400V
±0.01% (T), ±0.05% (A), ±0.1% (B) ±2 (X), ±3 (O) 24.9 ~ 49.9KΩ
±0.01% (T), ±0.05% (A), ±0.1% (B),
±0.25 (C), ±0.5 (D), ±1% (F)
±5 (S) 24.9 ~ 49.9KΩ
±0.01% (T) ±10 (B)
±15 (N)
±25 (C)
±50 (D)
24.9 ~ 499KΩ
±0.05% (A), ±0.1% (B),
±0.25 (C), ±0.5 (D), ±1% (F)
4.7 ~ 1MΩ
NTRH25
2512
3/4 (0.750)W
200V 400V
±0.01% (T) ±10 (B)
±15 (N)
±25 (C)
±50 (D)
24.9 ~ 2KΩ